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Y/N
Country                  

Organisation
Mr/ Ms First Name

Last 
Name

Title Affiliation Address City
Post 
Code

Country Phone Fax e-mail

EXCO 
CHILE Mr. Pablo Carrasco Regional Secretary for 

Housing and Urban 

Development, 

Atacama

Ministry of Housing and 
Urban Development

Copiapo, 
Atacama 711

CHILE 52 / 535620 – 
52 / 535650

pcarrascom@minvu.cl, 
ltorres@minvu.cl

YES

GERMANY Mr. Franz Marré Head of Division 313, 
Water, Energy and 

Urban Development

Federal Ministry for 
Economic Cooperation 

and Development (BMZ)

Postfach 12 03 
22

53045 
Bonn

53045 GERMANY 49 228 99 535 
3783

49 228 9910 
535 3783

franz.marre@bmz.bund.de, 
angelica.nickel@bmz.bund.de

YES

GERMANY Ms. Annette Baehring Head of Unit, 
Regional and Local 

Geovernance, 

Decentralisation

Deutsche Gesellschaft für 
Technische 

Zusammenaarbeit (GTZ) 

GmbH OE 42

Dag-
Hammarskjold-

Weg 1-5

Eschborn 65760 GERMANY 49 61 96 79 
16 60

49 61 96 79 
80 16 60

Annette.Baehring@gtz.de, 
Antje.Kinkel@gtz.de

YES

GERMANY Mr. Carl Philipp Schuck Advisor on Urban 
Development

Deutsche Gesellschaft für 
Technische 

Zusammenaarbeit (GTZ) 

GmbH OE 42

Dag-
Hammarskjold-

Weg 1-5

Eschborn 65760 GERMANY +49 61 96 79 
2326

+49 61 96 
79 80 2326

carl.schuck@gtz.de

YES

NORWAY Mr. Erik Berg Senior Advisor, 
Section for 

Environment and 

Sustainable 

Development, 

Department for UN, 

Peace and 

Humanitarian Affairs

Royal Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs

Visiting 
Address: 7. 

juni plassen 1, 

Oslo, Norway, 

Mailing 

Address: 

Postboks 8114 

Dep., N-0032 

Oslo N-0032 NORWAY office:  47 22 
24 39 72   

cell: 47 92 08 

99 53

47 2224 
9580

erik.berg@mfa.no

SOUTH 
AFRICA

Mr. Martin Maphisa Deputy-Director 
General

National Department of 
Housing

Private Bag 
X644

Pretoria 0001 REPUBLIC 
OF SOUTH 

AFRICA

work: 27 12 
444 5088; 

cell: 27 (0) 79 

519 2573

27 86 617 3476 Martin.Maphisa@dhs.gov.za

YES
UCLG (interim 
Chair)

Mr. Lawrence Antony Interim Secretary 
General

United Cities and Local 
Governments

Carrer Avinyo, 
15

Barcelona 8002 SPAIN

YES
UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz Director, Institutional 

Relations
United Cities and Local 
Governments

Carrer Avinyo, 
15

Barcelona 8002 SPAIN 34 93 34 28 
761

34 93 34 28 
760

e.saiz@cities-
localgovernments.org

YES
UCLG (former 
Chair)

Ms. Elisabeth Gateau Secretary General United Cities and Local 
Governments

Carrer Avinyo, 
15

Barcelona 8002 SPAIN 34 93 34 28 
750/5

34 93 34 28 
760

e.gateau@cities-
localgovernments.org

YES
UNEP Ms. Soraya Smaoun Programme Officer United Nations 

Environment Programme
15, rue de 
Milan 

Paris 
Cedex 09

75441 FRANCE +33 (0)1 44 
37 19 80

Soraya.Smaoun@unep.org

YES

UN-HABITAT Mr. Daniel Biau Director, Regional 
Technical Cooperation 

Division

UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO 
Nairobi

00100 KENYA 254 2 623 210 254 2 624 
250

daniel.biau@unhabitat.org

YES

WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua Director, Finance, 
Economics and Urban 

The World Bank 1818 H Street, 
NW, 

Washingto
n, DC

20433 USA 1-202-473-
3720

1-202-522-
7122

zallaoua@worldbank.org, 
kravanelle@worldbank.org, 

skennedy@worldbank.org

YES

CITIES 
ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT

Mr. William Cobbett Manager Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, 
NW, MC8-804

Washingto
n, DC

20433 USA (O)1-202-458-
9695; (M) 1-

202-492-2421

1-202-522-
3224

wcobbett@citiesalliance.org

YES PAF Ms. Clare Short Chairperson, PAF

23 Larkhall 
Rise London

UNITED 
KINGDOM

(H)44121551-
4144; (M) 

447717223 shortclare@gmail.com

YES

CITIES 
ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT

Mr. Kevin Milroy Sr. Operations 
Officer/Deputy 

Manager

Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, 
NW, MC8-804

Washingto
n, DC

20433 USA 1-202-473-
5264

1-202-522-
3224

kmilroy@citiesalliance.org

YES

CITIES 
ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT

Ms. Phyllis Kibui Consultant Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, 
NW, MC8-804

Washingto
n, DC

20433 USA 1-202-473-
9738

1-202-522-
3224

pkibui@citiesalliance.org

YES

CITIES 
ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT

Mr. Gunter Meinert Sr. Urban Specialist Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, 
NW, MC8-804

Washingto
n, DC

20433 USA 1-202-458-
0309

1-202-522-
3224

gmeinert@citiesalliance.org

SECRETARIAT 
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YES

CITIES 
ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT

Ms. Susanna Henderso
n

Sr. Programme 
Assistant

Cities Alliance Secretariat 1818 H Street, 
NW, MC8-804

Washingto
n, DC

20433 USA (O) 1-202-458-
7269; (M) 1-

202-744-2769

1-202-522-
3224

shenderson@citiesalliance.org

mailto:shenderson@citiesalliance.org

